

Item no 5.9

QUESTION NO 9

By Councillor Booth for answer by the Convener of the Transport and Environment Committee at a meeting of the Council on 7 February 2019

- Question** (1) Please list the number of cycle racks that have been installed by the Road Safety and Active Travel team since 1 January 2016, listed by
- a) those installed on the roadway,
 - b) those installed on the footway, and
 - c) those installed elsewhere?

Answer (1)

- Question** (2) Please list the number of cycle racks that have been installed by each locality since 1 January 2016, listed by
- a) those installed on the roadway,
 - b) those installed on the footway, and
 - c) those installed elsewhere?

Answer (2)

- Question** (3) Please list the number of Edinburgh cycle hire docking points that have been installed, listed by
- a) those installed on the roadway,
 - b) those installed on the footway, and
 - c) those installed elsewhere?

Answer (3)

- Question** (4) Does the council consider that a TRO is required to install a cycle rack on
- a) the roadway, and
 - b) the footway, and what is the reason in each case?

Answer (4)

Question (5) What is the approximate cost of providing a build-out to accommodate on-road cycle racks, and are these required in every instance where a cycle rack is installed on the roadway?

Answer (5)

Question (6) What is the approximate budgeted cost of pursuing

- a) a TRO;
- b) an RSO for a cycle rack on the roadway?

Answer (6)